

HB0349/884132/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 349
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Education” insert “Baltimore County -”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “Caffeinated Beverages” and substitute “Coffee”; in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike “caffeinated beverages” and substitute “coffee”; in line 7, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore County”; and in line 10, after “school” insert “in Baltimore County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 5, insert:

“(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN BALTIMORE COUNTY.”;

in line 6, before “**AN**” insert “**(B)**”; in line 7, strike “**CAFFEINATED BEVERAGES**” and substitute “**COFFEE**”; and in line 8, strike “**IN THE STATE**”.